
  
 

Gateway Christian School 
Warrior Volleyball  

2023 

 
Superintendent: Rick Rapp 
JH/HS Principal: Justin Stephens 
AthleticDirector:      Justin Stephens 
  
 
 
 
 
 
Head Coach: Kaylee Stephens 
Asst. Coach: Stephanie Stephens 

JH Head Coach:  
Asst. Coach:  
 
Gateway Church 
Pastor: Rick Rapp 
 575-623-8670              
gateway@gatewaychurchroswell.com                            

Monday, August 28 Mescalero JH-7th 
JH-8th Away Starting at 

4:00 pm 

Tuesday, August 29 Loving JV 
Varsity Away Starting at 

5:00 pm 

Thursday, August 31 Mescalero JV 
V Home Starting at 

5:00 pm 

Tuesday, September 5 Loving JH-7th  
JH-8th  Away Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, September 7 Hagerman JH-7th 
JH-8th  Home Starting at 

4:30 pm 
Fri-Sat, Sept 8-9 Warrior Invitational Varsity Home TBA 

Tuesday, September 12 Tatum 

JH-7th  
JH-8th  
JV 
V 

Away 

4:00 pm 
 
4:00 pm 
 

Thursday, September 14 NMMI JV 
Varsity Away Starting at 

5:00 pm 

Monday, September 18 Tatum JH-7th 
JH-8th Home Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, September 21 Jal JV 
Varsity Away Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, September 21 Hagerman JH-7th 
JH-8th  Away Starting at  

4:30 pm 

Monday, September 25 Tatum JV 
Varsity Home Starting at 

4:00 pm 

Tuesday, September 26 Capitan JH-7th 
JH-8th Home Starting at  

4:00 pm 

Fri-Sat Sept 29-30 Capitan Tournament Varsity Away TBA 

Monday, October 2 Mescalero JH-7th 
JH-8th Home Starting at  

4:00 pm 

Tuesday, October 3 Loving JH-7th 
JH-8th Home Starting at  

5:00 pm 

Thursday, October 5 Capitan JH-7th 
JH-8th Away Starting at 

4:00 pm 

Thursday, October 5 NMMI JV 
Varsity Home Starting at 

5:00 pm 

Tuesday, October 10 Dora-District game JH-8th  
Varsity Away Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, October 12 Floyd-District game JH-8th 
Varsity  Home Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Tuesday, October 17 Elida-District game 
JH-8th 

JV 
Varsity 

Home Starting at 
4:30 pm 

Tuesday, October 24 Lake Arthur-District game JH-8th 
Varsity Away Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, October 26 Dora-District game JH-8th 
Varsity Home Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Tuesday, October 31 Floyd-District game JH-8th 
Varsity Away Starting at 

4:30 pm 

Thursday, November 2 Elida-District game 
JH-8th 
JV 
Varsity 

Away Starting at 
4:30 pm 

Fri-Sat November 4 Melrose Tournament Varsity Away TBA 

Thursday, November 9 Lake Arthur-District game JH-8th 
Varsity Home Starting at  

4:30 pm 

November 16-18 State Tournament Varsity TBA TBA 
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